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NorTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1970/139—Applications for Continuation of Approval

No. 82

Appn
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

11650

11680

11679
11587

11644

11643

11568

11642

11642
11550

11648
11563
11590
11646

11566
11551

11535
11552
11572
11647

11575

29.30.00
34.02.00

34.02.00

58.05.19
84.10.09

84.10.09

84.10.09

84.11.09

84.22.11
84.22.12

84.22.12

84.22.12
84.22.15
84.23.14
87.06.09

Toluene di-isocyanate .. .. .. ..

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk

and not being soaps or containing soap:

Approved:

Crillet 3 .. .. .. ..

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk

and not being soaps or containing soap:

Approved:

Dowfax 2A1 .. .. .. ..

Gauze of cotton and rayon, suited for use in making
sanitary towels

Pumps, centrifugal, chokeless, sump or sewage, having
delivery connections of a nominal internal diameter
exceeding 5 in.

Pumps, centrifugal, having two or more impellers
working in series and having connections of a nominal
internal diameter exceeding 5 in. or having capacities
exceeding 1800 G.P.M. .

Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, excluding chokeless
sump or sewage pumps—

(1) Self-priming, or portable, having delivery con-
nections of a nominal internal diameter ex-
ceeding 3 in.

(2) Having delivery heads exceeding 250 ft when
rotating at speeds not exceeding 2900 r.p.m.

(4) Gear-driven .. .. .. ..

Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, designed for a
refrigeration capacity of not less than } ton per 24
hours under normal working conditions (see note 1)

(NoTte—1: A capacity of % ton of refrigeration per

24 hours is regarded as equivalent to a heat removing
capacity not exceeding 6,000 BTU per hour under
normal working conditions.)

Cranes, tower .. .. .. .. ..

Cranes, self-propelled or specially suited for fitting to

self-propelled chassis:

Excluding—

(i) cranes fitted to or specially for fitting to standard
tractors;

(ii) cranes designed to run on rails: .. ..

(iii) Hydraulic crane attachments designed for
fitting to motor vehicles or tractors and hav-
ing a maximum lifting capacity not exceeding
8,000 lb., at 5 ft 6 in. radius (i.e., a capacity
not exceeding 44,000 ft 1b)

(iv) Mobile cranes up to S.W.L. lift capacity of
9,000 Ib at 5 ft outreach

Winches, catalogued parts of, excluding parts of general
use, when declared by an importer that they will be
used in the repair of winches designed to be mounted
on tractors

Winches, logging, exceeding 40,000 1b line pull designed
for mounting on tractors

Idlers, troughing and return, having rollers of 6 in. or
greater diameter

Pile driving hammers, having steam, diesel, or
pneumatic actuated pistons

Boosters, steering, hydraulic or air. .

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free |

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

209

209,

209

15%

209,
207,

209,

20%
209,
209,
209,

5%
10%]
10%

15%
259,

25%

259

25%

25%
25%

259%

25%
25%
259
25%

10.8

10.8
10.2

10.2

10.2

10.1

10.2

10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2

24

33
34

14

36

31

31

31
53

42
73
73

73
73

73
42

104
42
135

1/7/67

1/3/68

1/2/68
1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/68

1/7/68

1/7/68

1/7/68
177767

1/1/69
1/1/69
1/1/69

1/1/69
1/1/69

1/1/69
1/1/69

1/8/69
1/1/69
1/7/70
1/7/67

31/12/70

31/12/70

31/12/70
30/6/70

31/12/70

31/12/70

31/12/70

31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

31,12/70
31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70
31/12/70

30/9/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 January 1971.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the

Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of December 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



