THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1970/139-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11650	29.30.00 34.02.00	Toluene di-isocyanate Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free Free		5% 10%	10.8 10.8	• •	1/7/67	31/12/70
11680	34.02.00	Crillet 3 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free	••	10%	10.8	24	1/3/68	31/12/70
11679 11587	58.05.19	Dowfax 2A1	Free		15%	10.8	33 34	1/2/68 1/7/67	31/12/70 30/6/70
11644	84.10.09	sanitary towels Pumps, centrifugal, chokeless, sump or sewage, having delivery connections of a nominal internal diameter	Free	20%	25%	10.2	14	1/7/67	31/12/70
11643	84.10.09	exceeding 5 in. Pumps, centrifugal, having two or more impellers working in series and having connections of a nominal internal diameter exceeding 5 in. or having capacities exceeding 1800 G.P.M.	Free	20%	25%	10.2	36	1/7/68	31/12/70
	84.10.09	Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, excluding chokeless sump or sewage pumps—	Free	20 %	25 %	10.2			
11568		(1) Self-priming, or portable, having delivery con- nections of a nominal internal diameter ex- ceeding 3 in.					31	1/7/68	31/12/70
11642		(2) Having delivery heads exceeding 250 ft when rotating at speeds not exceeding 2900 r.p.m.					31	1/7/68	31/12/70
11642 11550	84.11.09	(4) Gear-driven Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, designed for a refrigeration capacity of not less than ½ ton per 24 hours under normal working conditions (see note 1) (Nore—1: A capacity of ½ ton of refrigeration per 24 hours is regarded as equivalent to a heat removing capacity not exceeding 6,000 BTU per hour under normal working conditions.)	Free	15%	25%	10.1	31 53	1/7/68 1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70
11648 11563 11590 11646	84.22.11 84.22.12	Cranes, tower Cranes, self-propelled or specially suited for fitting to self-propelled chassis: Excluding—	Free Free	20% 20%	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2	42 73	1/1/69 1/1/69	31/12/70 31/12/70
		 (i) cranes fitted to or specially for fitting to standard tractors; 					73	1/1/69	31/12/70
		 (ii) cranes designed to run on rails: (iii) Hydraulic crane attachments designed for fitting to motor vehicles or tractors and having a maximum lifting capacity not exceeding 8,000 lb., at 5 ft 6 in. radius (i.e., a capacity not exceeding 44,000 ft lb) 					73 73	1/1/69 1/1/69	31/12/70 31/12/70
		(iv) Mobile cranes up to S.W.L. lift capacity of 9,000 lb at 5 ft outreach					73	1/1/69	31/12/70
11566 11551	84.22.12	Winches, catalogued parts of, excluding parts of general use, when declared by an importer that they will be used in the repair of winches designed to be mounted on tractors	Free	20%	25%	10.2	42	1/1/69	31/12/70
11535 11552	84.22.12	Winches, logging, exceeding 40,000 lb line pull designed for mounting on tractors	Free	20%	25%	10.2	104	1/8/69	31/12/70
11572	84.22.15	Idlers, troughing and return, having rollers of 6 in. or greater diameter	Free	20%	25%	10.2	42	1/1/69	31/12/70
11647	84.23.14	Pile driving hammers, having steam, diesel, or pneumatic actuated pistons	Free	20%	25%	10.2	135	1/7/70	31/12/70
11575	87.06.09	Boosters, steering, hydraulic or air	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/7/67	30/9/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 January 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of December 1970.